# HOOK & COOK Jackson, South Carolina

## **2024 Sponsor Information**

16<sup>th</sup> Annual Hook & Cook Festival Jackson Community Center (Town Hall) 106 Main Street, Jackson, SC October 18-19, 2024

August 1, 2024

Dear Friends of the Hook & Cook Festival,

The Town of Jackson is excited to announce the 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Hook & Cook Festival, which will be held on October 18<sup>th</sup> and 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at the Jackson Community Center, 104 Main Street. The festival will include a fishing tournament, sanctioned BBQ cook-off, live entertainment by local artists, classic tractor show, cornhole tournament, arts and crafts, food vendors, activities for children and much more.

Monies raised during the festival will be used to support various non-profit community organizations. Past festivals have supported the Jackson Senior Center, Jackson Youth Sports, Silver Bluff High School NJROTC, and Redcliffe Elementary School.

Please find attached a detailed sponsorship proposal that outlines various sponsorship levels. The Hook & Cook Festival committee thank you in advance for your support. We look forward to working with you and making this year's festival a success.

Sincerely,

**Gurney Wiggins** 

Lurney (Wigginste

Mayor

Crissy Willingham

**Festival Chair** 



# **2024 Sponsor Information**

16<sup>th</sup> Annual Hook & Cook Festival Jackson Community Center (Town Hall) 106 Main Street, Jackson, SC October 18-19, 2024

Business Name:
Contact Person:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
T-Shirt Sizes (for Gold and Silver Sponsors):

Sponsorship levels: Please check desired level

#### \$1000.00-Gold

4 Hook & Cook T-Shirts – 2 Hook & Cook Hats-4 BBQ Tickets – Company Logo on banner Option to have a booth at the festival-social media and all other promotional materials

## \$500-Silver

2 Hook & Cook T-shirts – 2 BBQ Tickets – Company logo on banner Social media and all other promotional materials

## \$250.00-Bronze

4 BBQ Tickets – Company Logo on Banner Social media and all other promotional materials

## Any amount under \$250-Donation

Name on Community Banner

Sponsorships can be completed online at <a href="www.jackson-sc.gov">www.jackson-sc.gov</a> or return this form and make checks payable to:

Town of Jackson RE: Hook & Cook PO Box 369, Jackson, SC 29831 Please send artwork for logos in JPEG or EPS format to: Angie Ormand at aormand@jackson-sc.gov